FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	11-22-2000 U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Off	
ОМВ 0651-0027	PATENT 2	
	101525238	
10 200 RECO		742
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trad	PATENTS ONLY emarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
ubmission Type	Conveyance Type	
V New	Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day	e Year
Name (line 1) Ricardo Moreira Seixas	10/23/2000	
Name (line 2)	Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1) Bruno Schauerte	Month Day 10/23/2000	Year )
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach	ed
Name (line 1) ABB Vetco Gray Inc.	If document to be rec is an assignment and	
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the Unit States, an appointme	ed
ddress (line 1) 10777 Northwest Freeway	of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be	
	separate document fi Assignment.)	rom
ddress (line 2)		
ddress (line 3) Houston	Texas     77252       State/Country     Zip Code	
omestic Representative Name a		
Name		
ddress (line 1)	10/26/2000 JBALINAN 00000031 09694249	
ddress (line 2)	04 FC:581 40.00	<del>- 0P</del>
ddress (line 3)		
ddress (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(713) 961-3525
Name James E. Bradley		0
Address (line 1) Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter &	Dillon, LLP	A 61 20
Address (line 2) One Riverway, Suite 1100		36 S
Address (line 3) Houston, Texas 77056-1920		For
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P		
Patent Application Number(s)		t Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate was	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number		PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos	sed 🖌 Deposit Account 🗌	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add D	litional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	06-0580
	wthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes <b>V</b> No
Statement and Signature		
	lief, the foregoing information is true an riginal document. Charges to deposit a	
Charles D. Gunter, Jr.	Churn. Hunt Signature	October 23, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011250 FRAME: 0948 OCT. 23 . 00, 891 24, AFP \_\_ RIO DE JANEIRO 232 5874

e178328409

T-847 P.47/47 Jub-301

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Decket 174-89008

WHEREAS, we, FUCARDO MOREIRA SEIFAS, a dillon of BRAZIL, residing at AVE-MARECHAL RONDON, 1155 SL. 1/403 NO DE JANEIRO, BRAZIL, and BRUNO SCHAUERTH, E dillon of GERMANY, resking at RUA SOGARD WERNECK 358/803 RIO DE JANEIRO, BRAZIL, have invented new and useful improvements in a

## SUBSKA PIG LAUNCHER

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, seld application being executed by me on the date of 2C+2.3, 2000 and Arthur being identified by Atterney's Decket No. 174-88003.

WHEREAS, ASS VETCO GRAY INC., a perpension of the Sizie of DELAWARE, having a consepondence address of 10777 NORTHWEST FREEWAY, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77252-3291. Is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Latters Patent which may lesus thereori-

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Datter (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon. Including all divisions, continuations, release, continuations-kn-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications to reign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whetever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, logather with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of sold corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do stil iswill acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and sold invention, applications and patents, and we authorite the Commissions of Patents and Trademarks to basis Letters Patent to sold corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 23 day of Oct.

Ricardos Leorena Lixas

IN TERTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 23 day of Octobas 2000

FRUNO SCI

ZZT'A BEE'ON Ofica

11 000-000-000 0529 + 0000 000-000-000 25:00 00-65-100 bevieceA MA1219 0005.55.700

## PATENT REEL: 011250 FRAME: 0949

**RECORDED: 10/23/2000**